
Form 4.20 

Rule 4.34 - CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's S 9 5 / 9 9 Affairs 
° 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For official use 

To the Registrar of Companies [1] 

Company Number 

06651225 | 
Name of Company 

Insert full name of Touch of Nature Limited 
company 

Insert full names and Andrew James Hawksworth 
addresses 

Of Augusta Kent Limited 

32-33 Watling Street 

Canterbury 

Kent 

CTI 2AN 

the Liquidator of the above named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as at 
21 January 2015 

Signed Mey \ C | Date 21 January 2015 

Presenter's name, Andrew Hawksworth For Official Use 
address and 

reference Augusta Kent Limited Liquidation section | Post room 

(fany) 32-33 Watling Street 

Canterbury, Kent CTI 2AN 

Tel 01227 643049 

wT 
Qiq 

zorzon Comp, PANIES House #84 



Statement of affairs 

Name 

Touch of Nature Limited 

(a) Insertname and Statement as to the affairs of (a) Touch of Nature Limited, 52 Thomas Place, James Whatman Way 
address. Maidstone, Kent MEI4 IFP 

(b) insert date on (b) 21 January 2015 

Statement of Truth 

| certify that the information stated in this statement of affairs marked A, Al, B and C are true to my 
knowledge, information and belief a complete statement of Touch of Nature Limited as at 21 January 
2015 (being a date not more than |4 days before the date of the resolution for winding up) 

Full name Steven Sawyer 
52 Thomas Place 

James Whatman Way 
Maidstone 
Kent 
ME1I4 IFP 

TF 

Dated Xl [or facis 



Appendix A 

Insolvency Act 1986 

Touch of Nature Limited 

Estimated Statement of Affairs as at 21 January 2015 

A- SUMMARY OF ASSETS Book Estimated to 

Value Realise 

£ £ 

ASSETS 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

None 0 0 

Assets subject to floating charge 

None 9 9 

Uncharged assets 

None 0 0 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 0 0 

Signature : Gas Ce Dated Al ol [dots 
av 



Insolvency Act 1986 

Touch of Nature Limited 

Appendix A1 

Estimated Statements of Affairs as at 21 January 2015 

Al - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES Estimated 

Realisable Values 

Notes é t 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 0 

(carned forward frorn page A) 

Preferential creditors 

Employee ciaims 
0 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 0 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 0 

Estrmated total assets available for floating charge creditors 0 

Debts secured floating charge f) 

Estimated deficrency/surplus of assets after floating charges iy 

Esumated prescribed part of net property wehere applicable (brought down) 0 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 0 

Unsecured non-preferenual claims 

{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Employee claims 0 

HM Revenue & Customs fy 

HSBC Bank plc (14,500) 

Directors loan account (84,120) 

Estimated deficiecny/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors (98,620) 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 0 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (98,620) 

Issued and called up share capital (100) 

Estumated total defictency/surplus as regards members (98,720) 

Signature t/: Cee Sones aR I / (o) f Ao { S 

— auoaspre,y 